

Doc#: 0636206073 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/28/2006 09:46 AM Pg: 1 of 3

1	R	F	ı	= /	١S	F	\cap	E	M	O	R	T	G.	A	G	F

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICES THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW BY ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that

2004, among Credit-Based Asse Corporation, Litton Loan Servici Backed Certificates, Series 2004 SERVICING LP A DELAWARE LI certain Mortgage executed by JOS	tee under the Pooling and Servicing It Servicing and Securitization LLC, ing LP and PMorgan Chase Bank, CI-CB5 BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTO IMITED PARTI ERSHIP, ("Holder"), is SEPH AND VERONIC A YACOUB HUS recorded in the Official Records Book	Asset Backed Funding C-BASS Mortgage Loan Asset- RNEY IN FACT, LITTON LOAN Is the owner and holder of a SBAND AND WIFE, to ENCORE
0404036143 Rook	, Page	in the County of COOK. State
of Illinois. The mortgage secures to bligations set forth in said Mortga Illinois commonly known as 730 W follows: SEE ATTACHED PARCEL: A.P.N#08-14-302-018-1	that note in the principal sum of \$1510 ige, and covers that tract of real proper Dempster St #H211 , Mount Prospect	ty located in <u>COOK</u> County, IL 60056, being described as
same as canceled. Such mortgag released and discharged.	payment and satisfaction of said note a le, with the note or notes accompanyin	g it, is fully paid, satisfied,
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF Holder has caused these present	s to be executed in its name, and
its corporate seal to be (Corpora authorized this 1 = 5 \$\infty\$	ate Seal) hereunto affixed by its proper	r officers thereunto diay

730 W Dempster St #H211, Mount Prospect, IL 60056 2316898715877502

573 hu

0636206073 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement, dated July 1, 2004, among Credit-Based Asset Servicing and Securitization LLC, Asset Backed Funding Corporation, Litton Loan Servicing LP and JPMorgan Chase Bank, C-BASS Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-CB5 BY AND THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT, LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP

NAME: BRIDGETTE WINTERS

TITLE: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

ATTESTWITNESS:

BY: PAULA KEITH

TITLE: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared BRIDGETTE WINTERS and PAULA KEITH well known to me to be the ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT and ASSISTANT SECRETARY, respectively, of LITTON LOAN SERVICING LIP ATTORNEY IN FACT and that they severally acknowledged that they each signed, sealed and delivered this instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal in the County and State last afcresaid this

My Commission Expires:

J. BETANCOURT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSION EXPIRES:
APRIL 3, 2010

NOTARY 10/61/IC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

Notary's Printed Name:

HOLDER'S ADDRESS: LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP 4828 LOOP CENTRAL DRIVE HOUSTON, TX 77081

Future Tax Statements should be sent to: Veronica Yacoub, 730 W Dempster St Unit H211, Mount Prospect, IL 600565088

Return to and Release prepared by: Brown & Associates, 10592-A Fuqua, PMB 426, Houston, TX 77089

UNOFFICIAL COPY



UNIT 730-211 IN THE CONDOMINIUM OF BIRCH MANOR AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF THE SOUTH 20 ACRES OF THE SOUTHEAST ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST ½ OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, PANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04007694, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE 3 NEFIT OF PARCEL I AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION OF EASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04007694, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

08-14-307-018-1077